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Bruce S. Asay 

Associated Legal Group, LLC 

1812 Pebrican Avenue 

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 

Telephone:  (307) 632-2888 

Facsimile:  (307) 632-2828 

Counsel for Union Telephone Co. 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

2019 Utah Universal Service Fund 

Recommendation for Union Telephone 

Company 

DOCKET NO. 18-054-01 

 
 

 

NOTICE OF POSITION  
 

 Union Telephone Company, (“Union”), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby files an 

amended position statement in regard to the above captioned docket.  

While Union initially filed a statement of concern in regard to the Comments of the Division of 

Public Utilities for the Utah Commerce Department (“Division”), as filed with the Utah Public Service 

Commission (“Commission”), on October 4, 2018, it has further reviewed the analysis and the position 

taken by the Utah Rural Telecom Ass’n (“URTA”).  While Union retains certain concerns with the 

analysis accomplished, it is more concerned that the Utah Public Service Commission Regulations 

continue to be interpreted uniformly and consistently in the future.  Accordingly, it is agreement with the 

Joint Stipulation and Settlement Agreement as filed by the parties and joined with other URTA members 

in supporting the Stipulation. 

Dated this 14th day of December, 2018. 

 

Union Telephone Company 
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 s/ Bruce S. Asay 

____________________________________ 

Bruce S. Asay 

Associated Legal Group, LLC 

1812 Pebrican Avenue 

Cheyenne, WY  82001 

(307) 632-2888 

(307) 632-2828 FAX 

basay@associatedlegal.com 

Counsel for Union Telephone Co. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice was served the 14th day of  

December, 2018 as follows: 

 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (by email)   

 

Justin Jetter  

jjetter@agutah.gov  

Chris Parker  

chrisparker@utah.gov 

Bill Duncan 

wduncan@utah.gov  

 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES (by email) 

 

Robert Moore  

rmoore@agutah.gov    

Michele Beck  

mbeck@utah.gov  

Cheryl Murray  

cmurray@utah.gov  

Steven Snarr 

stevensnarr@agutah.gov  

      s/ Bruce S. Asay 

     _______________________________ 
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